Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Chinatown Branch Library
Contract Number: PS1953

Design Builder: Wight & Company
Payment Application: #16a

Amount Paid: $931,339.51

Date of Payment to Design Builder: 6/3/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Chinatown



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 4/30/2015

PROJECT: Chinatown Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 16a

For the Period: 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015
Contract No.: PS51853

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on srelating to the
5 Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Truslee, that.

1. Obligations in the amounts staled herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added 1o all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Enginear until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR:

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of:

Wight Construction, Inc.

Design Build Services

$

931,339.51

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$9,120,000.00

$111,836.00

$0.00

$111,836.00

$9,231,836.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

$6,247,148.20

$610,464.82

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liguidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

PA wight PA16afinal 02 07 13

$610,464.82

s -

$0.00

$5,636,663.38

$4,705,343.87

$931,339 51




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 1of 3

PROJECT NAME Chinatown Branch Library CONTRACTOR: wight Constructon, inc. Drale. 43072015
PBC PROJECT # 8150 2500 Nosth Frontage Road
Darien, IL 60581
JOB LOCATION: 2100 South Wentworth
Chicagoe, Il APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 16a ] PERIOD FROM s T0 47302015
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of  lllinois } S5
County of PuPage
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop, first being duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make 1his Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for hirmhersell individually, thal hefshe is well zcquainted with the facts set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILEKNG COMMISSION OF CHICAGO. Cremer, under Contract No. P51953 dated
the ___29th___ day of January 2014
Chinatown Branch Library
2100 South Weniworth
Chicagao, IL
That the following statemients are made for the purpose of processing a parlial payme $ 931,339.51 under the lerms of sa:id contracl.
That, for the purpose of said C 1, tha foll 9 P have been contacied with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
equipment. supplies, and services for, and have done tabor on said improvement;
Thal, the respecitve amouns set forth oppasite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due 1o each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requesied has been completed, free and clear of any and al claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whalisoever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
That this stalement is full, tnue and complete stalement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, matenals, equipment, supplies 2nd services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on accouni of said work as stated:
1 2 ] 5 6 7 a [ 10 1 12
Original —WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trada Dascription) Contract Adiusted Previous Net Amount
CS| Designation Subcontractor Addrass Amounl Changa Orders [Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Bilkngs Due Remaining o Bill
022200 [Pomess Emonmental g SR B g nsaon Consutant s14ageon0f (55088000)  ssaq0000|  samam] sasesias sooo| sssseras] sassets| saraesao so00]  ss273a70
022204 |15 Riemer tnc Bt omize . Mase Grading $500434.00) (55000000 s54043400)  6287%| $340314.28 5000| $310.31428) $3403143| s3082828s sooo|  s234.15115
025100 TBOD Asphaht £2,890 00 50.00 $2.890.00 0.00% 50 00| 5000 50.00] £0.00 $000 50.00] §2,850.00|
028100  |CPMH Constiscaon m‘;'s'n_‘m"“ o Sae thites $237,325.00 (5500000  $232,325.00 9535%| s221.52087 s000| s22152857] s2215288| 519937571 50.00 532,949.29
028300 TBD Fencing $6.710.00 20.00 $6,710.00 0.00% 000 5000/ 5000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $6,710.00
az;moo TBD Landseaping $142,5980.00 $0.00 $142,550.00 0.00% 30.00 30.00| 20.00 $0.00 SQ00 5000 $142.590.00
033100 [Hugh Henry Comsuction  crcesee & aoans . SHeBukdng Concrete saso70000| (8915987  sasos4033|  eovam| s36374033 so00| s3e374033| s3837400) 32738830 so00|  $123.17400
033400  [FoundsbonSenice Corp  Zaguon wsosy.  Geopor Comirucson $190,000.00 sooo| s1e0.00000]  toooow| sivooon00 s000| s1saooo00| sa7s000| s1es.25000 50.00 £4,750.00
k
051100 [T Bowman Construetons g MINSSE L Sructuret Steet 188160000 (35636005 sa7sgss00|  s483%| ser0este0 s0.00| sa30eesco| sa3oesea| s747s99s4 5000|  $128.364.08
055100 Linder E ?mmxm1 Custom Staircases. 50.00 515881500 515881500 61.13% $15,861.50 $81,096.00 %38 957 50 £9,695.75 £1427535] §72,986.40 $71,35325
059200 TA. B C ;l“ w.""“ s&:e;mu Mac. Steel $124,54000 (543,540.00) $81,000.00 §2.10% $32,200.00 $10,000.00 £42,200.00 £4,220 00 525 980 00 59,000 00| $43,02000
062100 [Pieo Comtructon Groun  race yu & pougs  Gemersl Carpentry s64z000f  s11401500] $12043500]  48s7%| sese200]  so620.00| sse4soo0] sseeaco| sa37eseo| sesaszo|  ser7eano
084100 TBD Casework $275,00000] (5150,000.00) $125,000.00 0.00% £0.60 50.00 S0 00 $0.00 3000 50.00 $125,000.00]
501 W. Carboy Rd.
072150 Wilkin Insulaton Co up,mmmsﬁ Speay Insulabon 511,500.00 5$120.412.19 513191319 96 21% s78911 5 $46.00188| $12691319| $12691232 $71.020 38| $43.20151 §17,691.22
075100 [Korelks Rooting, Inc. o 1 4e1a  Rocteg 530000000  s6155000 s3e155000|  a7sew| si3sesano snool 13586000 $13.58800| s122.274.00 soco|  s238.276.00
081100 [Pinto Comstixoon Gious 1o v pougs  DosrtFramestardears sizasoon|  s7sazee0| swon7oso0|  tassw| ss30s00]  seszoo| siereroo| sieravo] s177as0]  sszeo|  sesn7aze
081200  [Rebucton Window Co. LLE G meoorr o Gurtainwall Enrancos 5135760000  543609.45| 5140140048  8568%[s1034.43500| $165.32300[21.200.762 00| 5120076 20| s930.995.10| 14969070 s320.72368
092100 [Pioto Comruckon Giowp o i o Gougs  Devwad sito00000|  s1saso700f s2easvro0|  erzam| sweesais| sarzeaco| sisaziens| swodiez| sizsosres| sarazere|  sizmzizas
053100 TBO Ceramic $10,030.00 $0.00 $10,030.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 $0 00 5000 £0 00 50.00 $10,030.00
095100 TED Stop Gypsum Cedling $118,26000| (5116,260.00) 30.00| ¥owo! SO0 50.00 $0.00 5000 5000 $0.00 50.00
096600 TBD VCTICarpet $34,060.00 5000 $34,060.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £000 $000 534.060.00
099200  |ANTech Decoratng ja27 Naperie D Paintog 59285100 (547901001  s4a95000|  11.57%| s200000| sazoooo| tszoo00]  sszo00|  svsooco| s2esoo0]  sanz70.00
103500 TBD Flag Poles 8,500 00 5000 $6,500.00 0.00% S0 O 50.00 S000 £0 00, $0.0¢ 30.00 56,500.00
104300 TED Sgnage $12,920.00 %000, $12 92000 0.00% 50 00 $000 000 S0 D $0.09G s000 $12,920.00
105100 TED Metal Lockers $4,900.00 30.00 £4 900.00 0.00% 5000 50.00 5000 5000 50.00 $0.00 $4,900.00
|Subtotal Page 1 Subcontractor Cosls $5,154,380.00 $277,648.98] $5,422,030.28 70.97%($3,494,40.40| $360,651.68]51,255,057.08| 5371,255.72|$3,159,213.05| $324,588.31| $1 94823762




Page 2 of 3

1 2 3 5 8 T a 2 10 1% 12
Onginal “WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Descniption) Contract Adiusted Pravious Neat Amourt
CSi Designation Subcontracior Addrass Amount Change Crders [Contract Amount] % Complete Previous Cument Total Relainage Bifings Dua Remaining to Bl
108200 |TBD Tokot PartonwiAccessones’| | $18.600 00 s000| 31860000 000% 5000 s0.00 5000 000 $000 5000  $18.600.00
1apse  |reo Book Secunmy and Gata 549,000 00 sooo|  s4s00000 £.00% 000 s0.00 $0.00 $000) snog 5000  $49,000.00
128500 |reo Fire Extguishers $500.00 £0.00 $500.00 000% 0,00 50.00 $0.00 s000 so0g $0.00 $500.00
192100 [TpsenkruppElevator 200 e B Elevator $65.000 00 s7.60000| 57260000 5000%|  $35.300 00 saoo| s3630000] saesvoe| s32e7000 sapo| 53993000
152100 [Brongiel Phumsing e e Pluming s15308000|  s76.50100| s220581.00]  8143%| s186.95800 sooa| siscaseo0| s1889579| sieazezzs socol 36131879
157100 |JadeMecharica Services :._f;f‘”&:f‘_' e HVAC $1089.85000] 523014000 s1,30000000]  7326%| ssesssaco| sienzsioo| ses2azsoo| ses232s0| ssvi73ecal saas3s7s0]  seszeo7s0
162101 [Susses Electic Cricon B06s1 ™ BecncavsecumyvocwDna | 5638.900.00| 528008778 ssen.07776|  asram| s187174a| s280437.00) s44714948| sea7iass| sierparzaf s2e120330]  ssessanzn
aga 2 Sub Costs $2,045,030.00]  $594,328.76| $2,530,055.76]  61.48%| $948,564.48| $674,162.00($1,622,792.48 §162,273.24| $852,708.04| $606,751.20] $1,170,099.52
2500 MNorth Frontage Rd ) =
004001  |Wigm Contyucton e inThcee Construction Mansgement | $26480000| -5$3532400] s12647600 100.00%| siz8.47800 sa00| s125.47600| $12847.60 s113p82840 sooo|  si2.647.60
010001  [Wight Consiructon 2500 North Fromiage RY. G emecal Candions so76.74000| -st1a54274| seszrer.2e|  sa73m| s47108284 s000| sa7186264| sa7,8626] sa2ae7e3s so0o0|  s437.52088
D10Z01  [Wight Constructon o N 20 R pnsusance $85,218.00 socol  seazamoc|  10000%| <sa 23800 sooo| sss23800| s8.62380) S79.414 20 $0.00 $0,823.80
010221 |wght Construcson N o0 AT ey $82,782.00 sooo| se27e200 10000%| te278200 sooo| ssz7ezo0| se2rezo| s74s03e0 $0.00 $8,278.20
990600 \Wight Construcson Z".‘” ! Contmgency $305.600.00|  -5305,60000 $0.00 0.00% <000 5000 5000 $0.00 5000 50.00 $0.00
990601 Publes Bukding Commirsion o0 01 VeseTion STOSL 6, e Conngency $100000.00]  -$39.255.00 $745.00 0.00% 5000 30,00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $745.00
990999 |Wioh Construscson e " ™ et $4062000|  -$4062000 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00
|subtotal Page 2 General Canditions, Contingency, Alowances, DHLR $1,855780.00]  -5595.341.74] s11e0438.26]  ee.o0m| s7e0350.64 snoo| s769,358.64] s76.835.86] seoz42278 so.00]  s4s0.015.40]
Is-mul Page ¥ Subcontractar Costs $5.164,30000]  s277.6en.98] s5432030.98]  70.97%[53.494403.40] $360651.60]53,055,057.08] 5371,255.72]53,159,213.0[ saza508.31] s1,948,237.62]
[Subtotat Page 2 Subcontractar Conts $2045030.00]  sseadzm 76l s2.639.358.76]  61.48%| $948,564.48] $674,160.00]$1,622.732.48] $162.273.24] $852,700.04] $606.751.20) $1,178.899.52
Subtotal Page 2 Ganarsl Conditions, Canlingency, Aiowances, OHLP $1,055,780.00]  -$695,041.74] $1,160438.26]  66.30%] $769,358.64 s0.00] s769.356.64] s76.935.06] $692,422.78 $0.00)  $468,015.48
TOTAL $9,055,20000]  s176.636.00] s9.231.83800]  67.67%)55212,326.52] $1,034,821.68] 6,247,148 20] $610,464.02]54.705,342.87 s931.339.51 $3,505,15262




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $5,120,000.00
Extras 1o Gontract $111,836.00
Total Contract and Exiras $9,221,836.00
Credits to Contract $0.00
Adjusted Total Contracl $9,231,836.040

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefil of Subconlractors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as entarging or altering the applicalion or effect of existing lien laws.

Contracior cerlifieds that to ihe best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work I3 in accordance with Contract Documents,

that suppliers of maleriais, services, labor and all Subcontraclors {including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submilled herewath by afftant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, comect and genuine,

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeal the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien inciude such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of matenial or other agents

acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising oul of the work;

that so far as affianl has knowledge or infarmalion, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed,

ihat neiher the partial payment for any pan thereof has been assigned;

ihal said Contracior herein expressly affirmms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

tjal 5a0d Conlracier will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any ken remains unsalistied after all payments are made, ihe Contraclor will refund 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
a% moneys thal the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attomey's fees,

Print Nama Raymond F_ Prokop

Title: Vice President

Pagedof 3

Work Compleled to Date (Col. 7) $6,247,148.20

Total Retained {Col. 9) $610,464.82

Net Amount Eamed {Col, 8 - Col, 9) $5,636,683.30

Previously Paid (Col. 10) $4,705,343.87

Net Amount Due this Payment (Col, 11) $931,339.51
Subscribed and swom 1o before me this 30-Apr 2015




